Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GMAC Commercial Finance LLC	FORMERLY GMAC Commercial Credit LLC	105/12/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Capital Mercury Apparel, Ltd.	
Street Address:	1359 Broadway	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018-6195	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2604010	CAPE ALLEGRO SPORTSWEAR	
Registration Number:	2224085	FLIPBOX	
Registration Number:	1743236	INTERNATIONAL VIEW	
Registration Number:	1566087	HEATHROW	
Registration Number:	1558155	1372 COLLECTION	
Registration Number:	1584771	NOFADE	
Registration Number:	1462895	PERFORMER	
Registration Number:	1390898	RARE VINTAGE	
Registration Number:	1334461	HARBOUR GATE	
Registration Number:	1334460	NEW GATE	
Registration Number:	1334459	NEWTON	
Registration Number:	1350749	DAVID MARTIN	
Registration Number:	1334451	GREENWICH POINT	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0285

0 26040

900138225

Registration Number:	1334449	PORTOBELLO
Registration Number:	1354258	RICHARD LAWRENCE
Registration Number:	1340956	SEA CLIFF
Registration Number:	1338043	BOSTON COMMON
Registration Number:	1346359	SUMMER WINDS COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1344659	MICHIGAN AVENUE
Registration Number:	1298904	ROBERT SERAFINI
Registration Number:	1294566	CAPITAL MERCURY
Registration Number:	1328631	BACK PACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)643-6500

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-643-7000

Email: pto@sillscummis.com

Correspondent Name: Sills Cummis & Gross P.C.

Address Line 1: One Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Department
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09910010.000080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven J. Brown
Signature:	/Steven J. Brown/
Date:	07/08/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Release of Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0286

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE, effective as of the date set forth below, by and between

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (as successor

in interest to GMAC Commercial Credit LLC) a having a place of business at 1290 Avenue of

the Americas, New York, New York 10104 (hereinafter referred to as "Releasor") and

CAPITAL MERCURY APPAREL, LTD., a New York corporation having a place of business

at (hereinafter referred to as "Capital").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Security Agreement, dated September 21, 2001,

Capital granted Releasor a security interest in and to the trademarks (the "Trademarks"), together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as set forth in Schedule A

hereto; and

WHEREAS, Releasor desires to release, discharge and terminate its security

interest in the Trademarks and assign and grant back to Capital the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which

is hereby acknowledged, Releasor does hereby forever release, discharge and terminate its

security interest in the Trademarks and assign and grant back to Capital the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Trademarks.

GMAC COMMERCIAL FINANCE LLC

Effective Date: May 12, 2009

Name:

Title:

-1-

SCHEDULE A TO A RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Security Interest
CAPE ALLEGRO			GMAC Commercial
SPORTSWEAR	2604010	8/6/2002	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
FLIPBOX	2224085	2/16/1999	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
INTERNATIONAL VIEW	1743236	12/29/1992	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
HEATHROW	1566087	11/14/1989	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
1372 COLLECTION	1558155	9/26/1989	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
NOFADE	1584771	2/27/1990	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
PERFORMER	1462895	10/27/1987	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
RARE VINTAGE	1390898	4/22/1986	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
HARBOUR GATE	1334461	5/7/1985	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
NEW GATE	1334460	5/7/1985	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
NEWTON	1334459	5/7/1985	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
DAVID MARTIN	1350749	7/23/1985	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
GREENWICH POINT	1334451	5/7/1985	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
PORTOBELLO	1334449	5/7/1985	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
RICHARD LAWRENCE	1354258	8/13/1985	Credit LLC
	Contract	THE PARTY OF THE P	GMAC Commercial
SEA CLIFF	1340956	6/11/1985	Credit LLC
	Life reservation		GMAC Commercial
BOSTON COMMON	1338043	5/28/1985	Credit LLC
SUMMER WINDS		- Terrettinaan	GMAC Commercial
COLLECTION	1346359	7/2/1985	Credit LLC
	101		GMAC Commercial
MICHIGAN AVENUE	1344659	6/25/1985	Credit LLC

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004019 FRAME: 0288

			GMAC Commercial
ROBERT SERAFINI	1298904	10/2/1984	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
CAPITAL MERCURY	1294566	9/11/1984	Credit LLC
			GMAC Commercial
BACK PACKER	1328631	4/2/1985	Credit LLC